

SB0357/873527/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 357
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 6, in line 18, after "LIMIT," insert "TO THE EXTENT PRACTICABLE,".

On page 9, in line 13, strike "**ESTABLISH**" and substitute "APPLY"; and in the same line, strike "**FOR**" and substitute "TO A DRUG IN".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 10, in line 6, after "limits" insert "THROUGH REGULATIONS".

On page 13, in line 3, strike "UNDER" and substitute "BY FEDERAL AGENCIES OR"; in line 4, strike "ARE" and substitute "THE STATE IS"; in the same line, after "PREEMPTED" insert "FROM REGULATING"; and strike beginning with "INCLUDING" in line 4 down through "APPLICABLE" in line 13.